
www.evo-line.store



1

2

3
4
5

6(2)
7

8

9

10

136(5)

2
12
13

14(2)
15
16
17 18

14(4)
20
21
22

19(2)

23
24(4)
25(4)

26
27

-
1 100864563EVO Cover plate 1 
2 92339EVO Nut M8 2 
3 100938430EVO Flat washer 8 50 3 1 
4 100864566EVO Steering wheel assembly 1 
5 100864565EVO Steering wheel base 1 
6 100938350EVO Flat washer 30 18 3 2 
7 100864564EVO Decorative tube spacer block 1 
8 100864284EVO Cover part 1 
9 100863716EVO Upper steering rod assembly 1 

10 100864282EVO Cover part 1 
12 100938431EVO Bolt M8 36 1 
13 100864574EVO Wheel axle sleeve 1 
14 100942451EVO Bolt M6 16 6 
15 100863714EVO Base 1 
16 100863692EVO Bracket 1 
17 100864256EVO Switch 1 
18 100864283EVO Cover part 1 
19 100938540EVO Bolt M6 10 2 
20 100864273-0010EVO Cover part 1 
21 100863715 Lower steering rod assembly 1 
22 100939145EVO Flat washer 10.2 30 3 1 
23 100864127EVO Bracket 1 
24 100938834EVO Spring washer 8 4 
25 91345EVO Bolt M8 20 4 
26 100864500EVO Bushing 1 
27 100887463EVO Nut M10 1 

136 100938780EVO Screw 5 12 5 

1

www.evo-line.store



19(4)
29

14(2)
31(6)
19(6)

32

33

34(4)

-
14 100942451EVO Bolt M6 16 2 
19 100938540EVO Bolt M6 10 10 
29 100864276EVO Cover part 1 
31 100864380EVO Decorative part 6 
32 100941313EVO Cover part 1 
33 100864313EVO Headlight assembly 1 
34 100863919EVO Clip 4 

2

www.evo-line.store



13(4)

45(2)
46(2)

47(2)
48(2)

49

46(2)

50(4)
51(2)

52
53(4)

54(4)
55

50

56(2)

57

59

58

257(2)
94(2)

258

-
13 100864574EVO Wheel axle sleeve 4 
45 100864271EVO Wheel cover 2 
46 100939014EVO Snap ring 4 
47 100862488EVO Flat washer 16.2 41 3 2 
48 100864506EVO Caster wheel 2 
49 100863711EVO Right front wheel axle 1 
50 90059EVO Nut M8 5 
51 100863810EVO Linkage assembly 2 
52 100864126EVO Rack 1 
53 91348EVO Bolt M8 35 4 
54 100864498EVO Bushing 4 
55 100863710EVO Left front wheel axle 1 
56 100938828EVO Flat washer Ø16 Ø30 3 2 
57 100863754EVO Front wheel bracket 1 
58 100864499EVO Bushing 1 
59 91420EVO Bolt M8 55 1 
94 90011EVO Nut M8 2 

257 91961EVO blotM8*30 2 
258 100939028EVO Flat washerØ8.4xØ24x2 1 

3

www.evo-line.store



A

2

2

14(2)

25(4)

19(4)

35
36

37(2)
38
39
40
41

42(2)

43

44
14(4)

60
25(4)
61(2)

14

14(4)

14(4)

25(2)

41 62 63 64

141
142

160
159

157(2)
156
155

153
74
73

152
151

74
150

149

154

158

B

66(2)

162(4)
154(2)
163

73(3)
74(2)

73(3)
74(2)

256(2)
164
165
166
167

168

72244

179

181
180

50

94
182

74
150
169
79

154
183

184
185
186

186

187
188

50(2)

189
190
191
192

193
194
195
196
197

198199
200

201
199

114(3)

30

225

248

248

256

256

257(2)
94(2)

50

-
2 92339EVO Nut M8 2 

14 100942451EVO Bolt M6 16 15 
19 100938540EVO Bolt M6 10 4 
25 91345EVO Bolt M8 20 10 
30 100863726EVO Frame 1 
35 100863790EVO Shaft 1 
36 100864301EVO Pedal cover 1 
37 92308EVO Bolt M5 16 2 
38 100863709EVO Throttle lever 1 
39 100938836EVO Dowel pin 1 
40 100939075EVO Shim 16 30 1.5 1 
41 100864442EVO Bushing 2 
42 100941312EVO Pressure plate 2 
43 100941310EVO Tension spring 1 
44 100863767EVO Front bracket 1 
50 90059EVO Nut M8 4 
60 100863722-0004EVO Bumper 1 
61 100876595EVO Round tube plug 2 
62 100863680EVO Brake assembly 1 
63 100863683EVO Tension spring 1 
64 100864317EVO Pedal assembly 1 
66 100938474EVO Nut M10 2 
72 100863689EVO Bracket 1 
73 100939183EVO Flat washer 10.5 20 2 7 
74 100938434EVO Dowel pin 7 
79 100939083EVO Flat washer 8 1 
94 90011EVO Nut M8 3 
114 90024EVO Nut M6 3 
141 100863724EVO Rear hanger plate 1 
142 100863723EVO Rear hanger plate 1 
149 100864507EVO Handle grip 1 
150 100939074EVO Flat washer 12 2 
151 100863699EVO Height adjustment torsion spring 1 
152 100863707EVO Height adjustment handle lever 1 
153 100863749EVO Height adjustment bracket 1 
154 100863132EVO Bolt M10 20 4 
155 100938542EVO Bolt M8 34 1 
156 100863706EVO Clutch handle 1 
157 100938843EVO Flat washer 13 20 0.3 2 
158 100943336EVO Torsion spring 1 
159 100863738EVO Linkage rod 1 
160 100863677EVO Bushing 1 
162 100941304EVO Pin shaft 4 
163 100863753EVO Bracket 1 
164 100863752EVO Bracket 1 
165 100863771EVO Height adjustment linkage rod 1 
166 100863688EVO Height adjustment linkage rod 1 
167 100863733EVO Height adjustment linkage rod 1 
168 100863757EVO Bracket 1 
169 100938351EVO Cotter pin 1 
179 100864274EVO Cover part 1 
180 100864469EVO Connecting head 1 
181 91347EVO Bolt M8 30 1 
182 100863732EVO Gear shift linkage rod 1 
183 100863751EVO Gear shift bracket 1 
184 100863700EVO Gear shift torsion spring 1 
185 100863731EVO Gear shift lever 1 
186 100864262EVO Handle grip 2 
187 100863750EVO Bracket 1 
188 100864393EVO Switch 1 
189 100864478EVO Switch 1 
190 100863691EVO Bracket 1 
191 100864289EVO Switch 1 
192 100863690EVO Bracket 1 
193 100941309EVO Bolt M6 15 1 
194 100864121EVO Latch 1 
195 100941308EVO Torsion spring 1 
196 100863755EVO Bracket 1 
197 100864066EVO Tension spring 1 
198 100863712EVO Fixed block 1 
199 91366EVO Bolt M6 18 2 
200 100864118EVO Pedal 1 
201 100863713EVO Lever arm 1 
225 100938225EVO Wire clamp 1 
244 100938543EVO Screw 5/16-18 UNC 18 1 
248 100938424EVO Dowel pin 2 
256 90050EVO Nut M10 4 
257 91961EVO blotM8*30 2 

4

www.evo-line.store



171(3)

170(2)

172(4)
173
174(4)
175(2)
176(4)
177(2)

74(2)

178
246

24(3)

88
89
90

169
79
98
99

A

50

65 66(2) 67

68 69 70 66(2)

86

50(4)

-
24 100938834EVO Spring washer 8 3 
50 90059EVO Nut M8 5 
65 100941311EVO Throttle bracket 1 
66 100938474EVO Nut M10 4 
67 100863739EVO Linkage rod 1 
68 100864329EVO Bushing 1 
69 100863893EVO Compression spring mounting plate 1 
70 100863826EVO Compression spring 1 
74 100938434EVO Dowel pin 2 
79 100939083EVO Flat washer 8 1 
86 100863823EVO Driven pulley 1 
88 100863769EVO Pulley 1 
89 100939029EVO Flat washer 35 10.5 2.5 1 
90 100938740EVO Bolt 3/8-24 UNF 60 1 
98 100939179EVO Washer 8.4 15 0.8 1 
99 100938733EVO Pin shaft 1 

169 100938351EVO Cotter pin 1 
170 100863730EVO Belt guard 2 
171 100943399EVO Bolt M8 30 3 
172 100864248EVO Bushing 4 
173 100863681EVO Base plate 1 
174 100939147EVO Flat washer 8.4 30 3 4 
175 100942958EVO Compression spring 2 
176 91457EVO Bolt M8 76 4 
177 100939033EVO Flat washer 8.4 20 2 2 
178 100939196EVO Retaining ring 1 
246 100881075EVO filter tip 1 

5

www.evo-line.store



19(2)

19(2)

91

92
256

93

94(3)

95
96

97

100
101(4)

94(3)
256

66(4)

102

248
73(2)

103
104
105
106
107

94(2)
108
109

74
79

110

111

112
113(2)

114(3)

115
116(3)

117
118

119
120

121
122

123

124

247

248

114(2)

50

87

-
19 100938540EVO Bolt M6 10 4 
50 90059EVO Nut M8 1 
66 100938474EVO Nut M10 4 
73 100939183EVO Flat washer 10.5 20 2 2 
74 100938434EVO Dowel pin 1 
79 100939083EVO Flat washer 8 1 
87 100864285EVO Blade belt 1 
91 100863695EVO Clutch cable 1 
92 100863721EVO Blade tensioner pulley 1 
93 100863729EVO Belt guard 1 
94 90011EVO Nut M8 8 
95 100864384EVO Cleaning nozzle 1 
96 100863697-0009EVO Mowing deck 1 
97 100864263EVO Side deflector 1 

100 100863704EVO Blade 1 
101 100863798EVO Bolt M8 25 4 
102 100863686EVO Linkage rod 1 
103 100863717EVO Brake plate 1 
104 100863703EVO Brake tension spring 1 
105 100863718EVO Axle sleeve 1 
106 100939121EVO Flat washer 30 10.5 2.5 1 
107 91444EVO Bolt M10 50 1 
108 100863133EVO Bolt M8 12 1 
109 100863734EVO Brake linkage rod 1 
110 100863694EVO Blade holder assembly 1 
111 100863772EVO Belt guard 1 
112 100864267EVO Side discharge duct 1 
113 91159EVO Bolt M6 16 2 
114 90024EVO Nut M6 5 
115 100864264EVO Side discharge 1 
116 100942447EVO Bolt M6 16 3 
117 100863756EVO Side cover bracket 1 
118 100864265EVO Pressure plate 1 
119 100863701EVO Pressure plate torsion spring 1 
120 100863743EVO Pressure plate connecting shaft 1 
121 100864266EVO Side cover 1 
122 100863702EVO Side cover torsion spring 1 
123 100863728EVO Side cover connecting shaft 1 
124 100863740EVO Height adjustment linkage rod 1 
247 100864057EVO Belt guard 1 
248 100938424EVO Dowel pin 2 
256 90050EVO Nut M10 2 

6

256.1

256.1 100945605EVO Knife mounting bolt 1

www.evo-line.store



25

50(2)

25
25

25(4)

25(4)

202(2)
203

204

206(2)
205(4)

208
209(2)

207

214

218

219
221(2)50(4)

210(2)
24(2)

212(2)
211(2)

213

208

209(2)

215(2)

215(2)

216
217

220(2)

222(2)
223
224

235
236

237
74

50(6)

205(2)

50(9)
215(2)

205(2)

215(2)

205(2)

50(5)

50(4)

-
24 100938834EVO Spring washer 8 2 
25 91345EVO Bolt M8 20 11 
50 90059EVO Nut M8 30 
74 100938434EVO Dowel pin 1 

202 100863766EVO Seat bracket 2 
203 100938247EVO Wire clamp 1 
204 100863765EVO Bracket 1 
205 92151EVO Bolt M8 20 12 
206 100863763EVO Bracket 2 
207 100863760EVO Bracket 1 
208 100863758EVO Seat bracket 2 
209 100863744EVO Pressure plate 4 
210 92316EVO Bolt M8 20 2 
211 100938832EVO Flat washer Ø8 Ø28 2 2 
212 100864036EVO Spring 2 
213 100863759EVO Bracket 1 
214 100863761EVO Bracket 1 
215 91136EVO Bolt M8 40 8 
216 100937709-0009EVO Fuel tank cap 1 
217 100864260EVO Fuel tank assembly 1 
218 100863762EVO Bracket 1 
219 100863764EVO Bracket 1 
220 91105EVO Bolt M8 25 2 
221 831205EVO Nut M3 2 
222 92355EVO Screw M3 28 2 
223 100864476EVO Switch 1 
224 100863725EVO Height adjustment detent plate 1 
235 100863684EVO Shaft 1 
236 100938829EVO Flat washer Ø8 Ø16 1.5 2 
237 100863708-0001EVO Seat assembly 1 

7

www.evo-line.store



34(2)

137
138(7)

136(4)
144(2)

139(2)

140

145
146
129

147

138(5)

-
34 100863919EVO Clip 2 

129 100938792EVO Screw M8 17 1 
136 100938780EVO Screw 5 12 4 
137 100863727EVO Rear guard 1 
138 100938606EVO Bolt M6 15 12 
139 100864261EVO Clip 2 
140 100864268EVO Air duct 1 
144 100863746EVO Pressure plate 2 
145 100864269EVO Rear guard 1 
146 100863698EVO Pressure plate 1 
147 100864477EVO Switch 1 

8

www.evo-line.store



71
80
73
74

75

76
77
39
78

7374(2) 80

81(2)
82(2)
83(2)
84(2)

79(2)
74

85

73
74

B

243(4)50(4)

-
39 100938836EVO Dowel pin 1 
50 90059EVO Nut M8 4 
71 100863696EVO Brake cable 1 
73 100939183EVO Flat washer 10.5 20 2 3 
74 100938434EVO Dowel pin 5 
75 100863687EVO Linkage rod 1 
76 100863705EVO Rocking arm 1 
77 100939172EVO Flat washer 14 28 2 1 
78 100863737EVO Linkage rod 1 
79 100939083EVO Flat washer 8 2 
80 100863830EVO Rear axle assembly 1 
81 100864505EVO Caster wheel 2 
82 100862487EVO Flat washer 8.2 41 3 2 
83 100938545EVO Bolt 5/16-24 UNF 20 2 
84 100864270EVO Wheel cover 2 
85 100863770EVO Linkage rod 1 

243 100938641EVO Bolt M8 65 4 

9

243.1

243.1 100945789EVO Variator belt 1

www.evo-line.store



28

34(5)

34(2)

37(2)

136(6)
245
226
227

228(2)
229
230

231
232
233
234

238
239(2)

240
136(6)
241

242

19(4)

138(3)

-
19 100938540EVO Bolt M6 10 4 
28 100864294EVO Main wiring harness 1 
34 100863919EVO Clip 7 
37 92308EVO Bolt M5 16 2 

136 100938780EVO Screw 5 12 12 
138 100938606EVO Bolt M6 15 3 
226 100864279EVO Cover part 1 
227 100863682EVO Pull cable 1 
228 92039EVO Screw M5 12 2 
229 100864079EVO Handle 1 
230 100863768EVO Bracket 1 
231 100870612EVO Speed control handle grip 1 
232 91805EVO Bolt M3 8 1 
233 100864331EVO Ignition lock 1 
234 100864474EVO Switch 1 
238 100864277EVO Cover part 1 
239 100876013EVO Clip 2 
240 100864280EVO Cover part 1 
241 100873388EVO Battery 1 
242 100864278-0010EVO Cover part 1 
245 100938339EVO Wire clamp 1 

10

www.evo-line.store



125(2)
126(12)

127

128

129(2)

131

133

134(2)

132

135
136(2)

130

148(14)
161

11(4)

143

-
11 92447EVO Screw 8 25 4 

125 100863747EVO Support rod 2 
126 100938638EVO Bolt M6 30 12 
127 100863742EVO Connecting plate 1 
128 100863736EVO Upper linkage rod 1 
129 100938792EVO Screw M8 17 2 
130 100863685EVO Pressure plate 1 
131 100864251EVO Grass bag 1 
132 100863748EVO Support rod 1 
133 100864272-0010EVO Carrying handle 1 
134 92027EVO Screw M6 45 2 
135 100863741EVO Connecting plate 1 
136 100938780EVO Screw 5 12 2 
143 100864275EVO Cover part 1 
148 90060EVO Nut M6 14 
161 100863735EVO Lower linkage rod 1 

11

www.evo-line.store



249

250

251

252

74

253

254

255

-
74 100938434EVO Dowel pin 1 

249 100936396-0001EVO glove handle 1 
250 100863936EVO pull rod 1 
251 100864363EVO rubber cord 1 
252 100863925EVO hook 2 
253 100864249EVO plug 1 
254 100863662EVO torsion spring 1 
255 100862847EVO pin shaft 1 

12

280

280 100946272EVO assembled mulching plug 1 

www.evo-line.store



-
1 100881040EVO CRANKCASE 1
2 100938981EVO SEAL,GOVERNOR ARM SHAFT 1
3 100881134EVO SHAFT,GOVERNOR ARM 1
4 100939229EVO WASHER,GOVERNOR ARM SHAFT 1
5 100882503EVO PIN,LOCK 1
6 100938923EVO BALL BEARING 1
7 100938980EVO OIL SEAL 1
8 100938982EVO OIL SEAL 1
9 100879319EVO PISTON 1

10 100879317EVO SCRAPER RING SET ,PISTON 1
11 100879318EVO ROD ASSEMBLY., CONNECTING 1
12 100880770EVO PIN, PISTON 1
13 100881154EVO CLIP, PISTON 2
14 100881049EVO COVER ASSEMBLY, CRANKCASE 1
15 100939006EVO WASHER,DRAIN PLUG 1
16 100938704EVO BOLT DRAIN PLUG M10 1.25 15 1
17 100880788EVO GOVERNOR ASSEMBLY 1
18 91325EVO BOLT  M6X12 8
19 100879320EVO CYLINDER HEAD 1
20 100880988EVO VALVE,IN 1
21 100880919EVO VALVE EXHAUST 1
22 100881153EVO RETURNER,INTAKE VALVE 2
23 100880768EVO SPRING,VALVE 2
24 100882742EVO SEAT, VALVE SPRING,IN 2
25 100879312EVO PLATE,PUSH ROD GUIDE 1
26 100880827EVO ROCKER ASSY 2
27 100879307EVO CARBURETOR ASSEMBLY 1
28 100860665EVO FUEL LINE 1
29 100939204EVO CLIP,FUEL LINE 9.5*0.8 1
30 100880797EVO GOVERNOR ARM 1
31 100881162EVO SHROUD 1
32 90035EVO NUT M6 8
33 100880975EVO ROD,GOVERNOR 1
34 100880935EVO SPRING,THROTTL RETURN 1
35 100879344EVO CRANKSHAFT ASSEMBLY 1
36 100881011EVO PIPE, OIL DEFENSE 1
37 100880767EVO LIFTER,VALVE 2
38 100882817EVO DOWEL PIN,CASECOVER 1
39 100882819EVO DOWEL PIN,CASECOVER 3
40 100861614EVO PACKING,CASECOVER 1
41 100879313EVO CAMSHAFT ASSEMBLY 1
42 100939086EVO WASHER,CRANKSHAFT 1
43 91352EVO BOLT  M8X50 10
44 100942454EVO NUT M6 2
45 100861515EVO GASKET,BREATHER CHAMBER 1
46 100938711EVO ADJUSTER ROCKER ARM 2
47 100880888EVO BREATHING VALVE SPRING PLATE 1
48 100881008EVO CAP,BREATHER CHAMBER 1
49 100882815EVO PIN DOWEL 2
50 100861582EVO GASKET,CYLINDER HEAD 1
51 100879315EVO ROD,PUSH 2
52 100881111EVO EXTENSION, OIL FILLER 1
53 100939112EVO FLAT WASHER 2
54 100881158EVO COVER COMP,CYLINDER HEAD 1
55 100861617EVO PACKING,HEADCOVER 1
56 100861187EVO SPARK PULG 1
57 100881017EVO WIND DEFLECTOR B 1
58 100938498EVO BOLT STUD,RECOIL STARTER 2
59 100937691-0002EVO DIPSTICK 1
60 100879340EVO FLYWHEEL ASSEMBLY 1
61 100880927EVO FAN,RECOIL STARTER 1
62 100880776EVO PULLEY,STARTER 1
63 90003EVO NUT  M14 1
64 100878218EVO OFF LINE 1
65 100860878EVO IGNITION COIL ASSY 1
66 100938499EVO BOLT STUD,IGNITION COIL 1
67 100938269EVO CLIP,FUEL LINE 11.5 1
68 100879274EVO HOOD,FAN 1
69 100861612EVO PACKING,INTAKE 1
70 100880980EVO INSULATOR,CARBURETOR 1
71 100861611EVO PACKING,CARBURETOR 1
72 100861604EVO GASKET,AIR CLEANER 1
73 100881123EVO SHROUD ASSY,UPPER 1
74 91345EVO BOLT  M8X20 1
75 100938520EVO BOLT, STUD 2
76 100860584EVO PACKING,EXHAUST 1
77 100938336EVO CLIP,WIRE HARNESS 1
78 100881130EVO SPRING,GOVERNOR 1
79 100861953EVO TUBE,BREATHER 1
80 100881142EVO AIR CLEANER ASSEMBLY 1
81 100881072EVO SPEED CONTROLLER GRASS GUARD 1
82 100881071EVO TEMPERATURE CONTROL SWITCH GRASS GUARD 1
83 100878675EVO SEAL PLUG 1
84 100861742EVO OIL OUTLET PIPE 1
85 100878444EVO DRAIN PLUG ASSEMBLY 1
86 100881004EVO MUFFLER COMP 1
87 100940630EVO CHARGING COIL 1
88 100878445EVO CLAMP ASSY 2
89 91383EVO BOLT   M6X28 4
90 100937700-0005EVO REWIND STARTER ASSY 1
91 100938496EVO BOLT, STUD 2
92 100861514EVO GASKET,BREATHER CHAMBER 1
93 100942451EVO BOLT M6*16 6
94 100938453EVO NUT 2
95 100938454EVO NUT 2
96 91335EVO BOLT M6X35 2
97 100879343EVO BATTERY WIRING UNIT 1
98 92014EVO SCREW ST4.2*13 1
99 100860012EVO STARTING MOTOR ASSEMBLY 1

100 100880893EVO TIE ROD 1
101 100880462EVO LOCK CLAMP 1
102 91384EVO BOLT M6*30 1
103 100879276EVO ROD,CKOKE 1
104 100880898EVO LEAF BLADE 1
105 100880897EVO THE ROTOR 1
106 100880894EVO TEMPERATURE CONTROL SWITCH 1
107 100942465EVO BOLT M6X20 2
108 91323EVO BOLT M5*16 1

13
109 100872505EVO FILTER ELEMENT 1

www.evo-line.store




